
January 16th, 1939, 

following appointments as deputies in the Court of Common Pleas and the salaries set 

'- opposite their names, be and the same are hereby confirmed: 

for indigent school childrens; said allocation to begin as of January, 1939. Upon 

3
 

a
e
 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

Emile F. Sterger $175.00. 
Russell I. Nixon 165.00 | 
Ross A. White 150.00 | 
D. N. Banister 150.00 i 
Clay Jennings 150.00 | 

& 

G. H. Penney 150.00 
: 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de- 

clared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that 
to the Welfare Department | 

$60.00 per month (for four-months) be allocated/out of the grocery account for lunches 

roll] call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the ‘hairman declared 

carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Hopkins, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that ! 

the County Engineer be instructed to prepare the necessary claim to pay Mr. He. Je 

Davis for his services and crushed rock used on Tulsa County roads. Upon roll call, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. | 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner'Hopkins, that 

$300.00 be allocated to the Welfare Department for shoes and clothing for the indigent 

families of Tulsa County; said amount to be paid out of Account Q-d-M. Upon roll 
. | 

call, all’members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that 

$100.CO be allocated to the Welfare Department for shoes and clothing for the wards | 

of the County Court; said amount to be divided equally to the three county commissioners! 

districts and paid out of Account Q-3-M. Upon roll call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman I 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Miller, that the 

following affidavits of erroneous assessment covering property for tre years 1935 and 

prior, be and the same are hereby approved as shown by the applications numbered and 

| 
| 

| 

listed belows | | 

| E. H. Acuff 65% Reduction 39077 | 
SammHardesty 65% " 39078 \ 
A. D. Kennedy 65% " a 39079 i 
Claude J. Perry 65% " 39080 | 
Claude J. Perry 65% " 39081 | 
Everett S. Johnson 50% " | 39082 | 
I. Mittie Johnson 65% " . 39083 ! 
R. H. Meyer 65% " 39084 H 
Roy M. Teel 65% " 39085 
Dick Brummet 50% " 39086 

| 

—
—
—
—
 

f f 


